Ph. No. 0191-2579126/254275 0194-2506067/2506279

email: socialwelfare.adm@gmail.com



## Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject;- Integration of services with the Rapid Assessment System (RAS)-appointment of nodal

Ref.

PS/Secy/IT/2022/26-11 D.O

dated

23-02-2022

received

from

Secretary, Information Technology Department.

Government Order NO 112-JK (SWD) of 2022.

Dated. 23 -06-2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to appointment of Ms. Archana Raina, Deputy Secretary to the Government, and Social welfare Department as Nodal officer for monitoring the feedback under Rapid Assessment System (RAS) at the department level and to liaise with the concerned Heads of Departments for the purpose.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/

Sheetal Nanda, IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Social Welfare Department.

No: SWD-GEN/20/2022-02

Copy to the:-

Dated. 23 -06-2022

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. All Administrative Secretaries.
- 3. Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department
- 4. All HoDs of the Social Welfare Department.
- 5. Ms Archana Raina Deputy Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Commissioner /Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare 7. Stock file.
- 8. In-charge Website, SWD.

(Sanjay Pandita)

Under Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department.